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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:58:47PM

Assembly District 71

 3,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 49 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,431 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,431 

 1,621 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ

 1,361 JOSUE PEREZ

 289 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE TRUEBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE L MACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 7 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUATI LELYVELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,291 

Unrecorded  140 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:58:47PM

Assembly District 72

 9,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 167 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,353 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,353 

 5,853 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ

 2,379 JOSUE PEREZ

 596 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 21 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH AMARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MANNY DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS T. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,868 

Unrecorded  485 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:58:47PM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 12,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,784 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,784 

 7,474 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ

 3,740 JOSUE PEREZ

 885 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANABRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE TRUEBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE L MACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 28 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH AMARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MANNY DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS T. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUATI LELYVELD (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,159 

Unrecorded  625 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:58:47PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 5 of 5


	ADLevelResult 364_4552_{DE558957-2F44-40D4-9CAA-35EDC6BDA8C5}.rpt
	Democratic Party
	Democratic Member of the City Council
	10th Council District
	AD 71
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 72
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






